Revocation of the Reservation Over a Reserve Specifying the Manner of Disposal and How to Utilise Proceeds of Sale

Under the Reserves Act 1977, the undersigned hereby revokes the reservation as local purpose (screening and beautification) reserve over the land described in the Schedule and declares that the land may be disposed of by New Plymouth District Council in such manner, at a price and on terms and conditions as the council determines, the proceeds from sale to be paid into the general funds of the council.

Taranaki Land District—New Plymouth District Schedule

Area Description

0.0385 Lot 25 DP 15362.

Dated at New Plymouth this 15th day of May 2017.

GARETH HOPKINS, Operations Manager, New Plymouth Office, Department of Conservation.

(DOC PAD-00-27-07, NPDC ID111500, ID72666)

2017-ln2405